

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 644 OF 2011

STATE OF M.P. ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
MOHAN SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for directions was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 11th January, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance of their behalf so far. Issueailable warrants against them.

Two weeks' time is granted to file death certificate of respondent No.3."

Accordingly, above order was issued on 12th January, 2016 to the High Court as well as First Additional Sessions Judge, Vidisha, Madhya Pradesh. They were also requested to send the report of execution ofailable warrant. No report has been received, so far. However, Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Advocate has on 18th March, 2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that **counsel for the Appellant has not filed death certificate in respect of respondent No.3, so far.**

The office report for directions is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

DATED this the 19th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa